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SCHAUMWEIN OFFEN

Italien PROSECCO ,, ASTORIA LOUNGE*“ - DOC
EXTRA DRY
Astoria - Friaul Julisch-Venetien
Glera

Frankreich CREMANT D ALSACE - AOC

CUVEE PRESTIGE BRUT

Domaine René Muré Rouffach - Alsace
Pinot Blanc - Pinot Auxerrois - Pinot Noir - Pinot Gris
Riesling

WEISSWEIN OFFEN

Schweiz RIESLING-SYLVANER - AOC
Georg Schlegel - Jenins
Riesling-Sylvaner

Frankreich VIRE CLESSE - AOC
Domaine Chanson
Chardonnay - Chardonnay Muscate

ROTWEIN OFFEN

Schweiz PINOT NOIR ,SELECZIUN“ - AOC
Grendelmeier Weingut im Tschaldr - Zizers
Pinot Noir

TRAIS COTSCHENS - AOC
Grendelmeier Weingut im Tschaldr - Zizers
Carbermnet Dorsa - Zweigelt - Merlot

Italien PRIMITIVO SORPASSO PUGLIA - IGP
Cantina Gadoro - Puglia
Primitivo

2016

2014

2015

2015

2015

10 CL

8.00

10.00

9.50

9.00

10.00

10.00

7.00

75 CL

48.00

55.00

54.00

53.00

53.00

43.00



7001

7002

7003

7004

7005

7006

1001

7007

7008

7009

SCHAUMWEIN & CHAMPAGNER
375CL 75CL

Schweiz IRENE GRUNENFELDER CREMANT - AOC 2016 71.00
EXTRA BRUT
Weingut Eichholz - Irene Griinenfelder
Jenins
Pinot Noir - Chardonnay

[talien PROSECCO ,ASTORIA LOUNGE*“ - DOC 48.00
EXTRA DRY
Astoria - Friaul Julisch-Venetien
Glera

Frankreich CREMANT D ALSACE - AOC 55.00

CUVEE PRESTIGE BRUT

Domaine René Muré Rouffach - Alsace
Pinot Blanc - Pinot Auxerrois - Pinot Noir - Pinot Gris
Riesling

DELAMOTTE BLANC DE BLANCS BRUT - AOC 95.00
GRAND CRU
Mesnil-Sur-Oger - Champagne

Chardonnay

VEUVE CLIQUOT PONSARDIN BRUT - AOC 98.00
Reims - Champagne
Chardonnay - Pinot Meunier - Pinot Noir

LAURENT PERRIER BRUT - AOC 89.00
Tours-sur-Marne - Champagne 48.00
Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Pinot Meunier

AYALA MAJEUR BRUT - AOC 89.00
Ay - Champagne

Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Pinot Meunier

LOUIS ROEDERER CRISTAL BRUT - AOC 239.00
2009

Reims - Champagne

Chardonnay - Pinot Noir

LAURENT PERRIER - AOC 114.00

CUVEE ROSE BRUT
Tours-sur-Marne - Champagne
Pinot Noir



WEISSWEIN SCHWEIZ
375CL 75CL

8001 GCraubUnden COMPLETER - AOC 2016 87.00
Weingut Donatsch zum Ochsen - Malans
Completer

8002 CUVEE BLANC - AOC 2016 79.00

Weingut Donatsch zum Ochsen - Malans
Sauvignon Blanc - Chardonnay

8003 CHARDONNAY - AOC 2015 72.00
Weingut zur Sonne - Christian & Francisca
Obrecht - Jenins
Chardonnay

8004 RIESLING-SYLVANER - AOC 2016 54.00
Georg Schlegel - Jenins
Riesling-Sylvaner

8006 BLANC DE NOIR - AOC 2016 59.00
Weingut Eichholz - Irene Grinenfelder
Jenins
Pinot Noir

8008 PINOT GRIS - AOC 2016 65.00
Weingut Adank - Flgsch
Pinot Cris

8010 COMPLETER - AOC 2016 69.00
Weingut Roman Hermann - Fldsch
Completer

8009 RIESLING-SYLVANER - AOC 2016 45.00
Grendelmeier Weingut im Tschaldr - Zizers
Riesling-Sylvaner

8033 Tessin BIANCO ROVERE - DOC 2016 67.00
Guido Brivio - Mendrisio
Merlot

8040 Wallis PETIT ARVINE APHRODITE - AOC 2016 56.00

Albert Mathier - Salgesch
Petit Arvine

8048 Waadt EPESSES TERRE A BOIRE - AOC 2015 55.00
Weingut Louis Bovard - Lavaux
Chasselas



WEISSWEIN FRANKREICH
375CL 75CL

8100 Alsace RIESLING D ALSACE - AOC 2014 55.00
Domaine René Muré Rouffach
Riesling

8101 GEWURZTRAMINER - AOC 2014 65.00

COTE DE ROUFFACH
Domaine René Muré Rouffach
Cewurztraminer

8119 Bourgogne CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET - AOC 2014 91.00
Domaine Chanson
Chardonnay

8120 VIRE CLESSE - AOC 2014 53.00
Domaine Chanson
Chardonnay - Chardonnay Muscaté

8121 CHABLIS VAUCOUPIN - AOC 2015 64.00
PREMIER CRU
Domaine Gilbert Picq
Chardonnay

8145 Loire POUILLY FUME LE TRONCSEC - AOC 2016 56.00
Domaine Joseph Mellot
Sauvignon Blanc

8146 SANCERRE LA CHATELLENIE - AOC 2015 56.00
1010 Domaine Joseph Mellot 2016 34.00

Sauvignon Blanc

WEISSWEIN ITALIEN

8157  Toscana CHARDONNAY 2010 161.00
Weingut Monteverro - Maremma
Chardonnay

8164  Piemont MIMOSA MONFERRATO - DOC 2015 48.00
Azienda Agricola Colle Manora
Sauvignon Blanc

8165 ROERO ARNEIS - DOCG 2016 46.00
Weingut Marco Porello
R0ero Arneis

8185 Lazio FILIPPO - IGT 2015 51.00
Villa Caviciana
Sauvignon Blanc - Chardonnay



8200

9001

WEISSWEIN ITALIEN

Sudtirol PINOT BLANC WASSERERHOF - DOC
Weingut Christoph Mock
Pinot Blanc

ROSEWEIN SCHWEIZ

CraubUnden BUNDNER SCHILLER - AOC
Von Salis
Pinot Noir - Pinot Gris

2015

2016

50 CL

31.00

75 CL

59.00



0001

0003

0004

0005

0006

0007

0008

0009

0140

0141

ROTWEIN SCHWEIZ

CraubUnden

Tessin

PINOT NOIR ,MONOLITH“ - AOC

Weingut zur Sonne - Christian & Francisca
Obrecht - Jenins

Pinot Noir

PINOT NOIR ,EICHHOLZ" - AOC
Weingut Irene Griunenfelder - Jenins
Pinot Noir

PINOT NOIR - AOC
Weingut Irene Griinenfelder - Jenins
Pinot Noir

PINOT NOIR ,VALARIS“ - AOC
Weingut Silas & Martina Hérler - FlGsch
Pinot Noir

PINOT NOIR - AOC
Weingut Silas & Martina Hoérler - FlGsch
Pinot Noir

PINOT NOIR - AOC
Weingut Andrea Davaz - Fldsch
Pinot Noir

INSIEME - AOC
Weingut Andrea Davaz - Fldsch
Pinot Noir (Graubunden) - Syrah (Toscana)

PINOT NOIR ,,SELECZIUN” - AOC
Grendelmeier Weingut im Tschaldr - Zizers
Pinot Noir

MERLOT TICINO ,,ALINDA* - DOC
Agriloro
Merlot

MERLOT ,,CIOSS“ - IGT
Mauro Poli, Alexander Engel
Brusino Arsizio

Merlot

2015

2015

2015

2015

2016

2016

2015

2015

2014

2015

37.5CL

75 CL

97.00

108.00

69.00

104.00

62.00

55.00

74.00

53.00

47.00

67.00



0177

0185

0193

0204

0214

0225
1020

0232

ROTWEIN FRANKREICH

Saint-Julien

Saint-Emilion

Saint-Estephe

Haut-Médoc

Pauillac

CHATEAU LEOVILLE BARTON - AOC
2EME GRAND CRU CLASSE

Chateau Léoville Barton

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU CADET SOUTARD - AOC
GRAND CRU
Chateau Cadet Soutard

Merlot

CHATEAU PHELAN SEGUR - AOC
CRUS BOURGEOIS EXCEPTIONNEL
Chdteau Phélan Ségur

Merlot - Cabernet Franc - Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATEAU CITRAN - AOC
CRU BOURGEOIS
Chdateau Citran

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATEAU LYNCH BAGES - AOC

5EME CRU CLASSE

Chdéteau Lynch Bages

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Calbernet Franc - Petit
Verdot

CHATEAU TOUR PIBRAN - AOC
Chateau Tour Pibran
Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon

ECHO DE LYNCH BAGES - AOC

SECOND VIN

Chdateau Lynch Bages

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Cabernet Franc - Petit
Verdot

2011

2010

2011

2012

2003

2012
2012

2011

375 CL

46.00

75 CL

118.00

65.00

85.00

75.00

215.00

67.00

93.00



0159

0160

0161

0162

0170

ROTWEIN FRANKREICH

Bourgogne

Cotes du
Rhoéne

LA TACHE MONOPOLE - GRAND GRU
Domaine Romanée Conti
Pinot Noir

GIVRY LES GRANDS PRETANS - AOC
PREMIER CRU

Domaine Besson

Pinot Noir

BEAUNE CLOS DES MARCONNETS - AOC
PREMIER CRU

Domaine Chanson

Pinot Noir

GEVREY CHAMBERTIN - AOC
LES VIEILLE VIGNES
Domaine Rossignol-Trapet
Pinot Noir

CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE - AOC
Domaine André Mathieu

2006

2013

2012

2012

2013

375CL 75CL

3600.00

62.00

86.00

89.00

72.00



0239

0240

0241

0252

0263

0271

0272

0273

0274

0275

0276

0277

0278

ROTWEIN ITALIEN

Venetien

Valtellina

Friaul

Piemont

KAIROS - IGP
Zimeé - Celestino Gaspari

15 verschiedene Rebsorten

SCAIA PARADISO
Tenuta Sant Antonio

Corvina - Rondinella - Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot

AMARONE CAMPO LEON - DOCG
Azienda Agricola Latium di Morini

Corvina - Corvinone - Rondinella - Oseleta - Crox

SASSELLA SAN LORENZO - DOCG
Mamete Prevostini
Nebbiolo

REFOSCO BOTTAZ VENEZIA GIULIA - IGT

Venica & Venica - Friuli

Refosco

BRICCO DELL‘UCCELLONE - DOCG
Braida di Giacomo
Barbera d Asti

L'AGO MONFERRATO - DOCG
Lagobava

Barbera - Merlot - Cabernet Sauvigon - Pinot Noir

BARBERA - DOCG
Lagobava
Barbera

BAROLO LE VIGNE - DOCG
Luciano Sandrone
Nebbiolo

BAROLO CASTIGLIONE - DOCG
Cantina Vietti

Nebbiolo

PICO GONZAGA - DOCG
SUPERIORE DEL MONFERRATO
Castello di Uviglie

Barbera

BARBARESCO MASSERIA - DOCG
Cantina Vietti
Nebbiolo

BARBARESCO BASARIN - DOCG
Moccagatta
Sangiovese

10

2013

2015

2012

2013

2011

2014

2010

2014

2011

2013

2013

2013

2012

37.5 CL

75 CL

102.00

54.00

99.00

65.00

69.00

102.00

74.00

46.00

140.00

91.00

65.00

107.00

98.00



0286

0287

0288

0289

0290

0291

0292

0293

0294

0304

0305

0306

ROTWEIN ITALIEN

Toscana

Puglia

Abruzzen

CEPPARELLO ROSSO TOSCANA - IGT
Isole e Olena
Sangiovese

VINO NOBILE DI MONTEPULCIANO DOCG
Avignonesi

Sangiovese

FLACCIANELLO COLLI - IGT/B
Fontodi

Sangiovese

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO - DOCG
Il Poggione

Sangiovese - Brunello

MONTEVERRO - IGT
Weingut Monteverro
Cabernet Franc - Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Petit

Verdot

MORECCIO - DOC
Casa di terra - Bolgheri
Cabernet sauvigon - Merlot - Syrah

SANTA BARBARA - IGT
Tenuta di Canneto

Merlot - Cabernet Sauvignon - Cabernet Franc - Petit
Verdot

MOSAICO - DOC
Casa di terra - Bolgheri
Cabernet Franc - Merlot - Petit Verdot

SASSICAIA - DOC
Tenuta San Guido - Bolgheri

P

Cabernet Sauvignon - Cabernet Franc

PRIMITIVO SORPASSO PUGLIA - IGP
Cantina Gadoro
Primitivo

MAZZAMURELLO MONTEPULCIANO
D. ABRUZZO - DOC/BC

Torre dei Beati

Montepulciano

MONTEPULCIANO D. ABRUZZO - DOC/BC
Torre dei Beati
Montepulciano

11

2014

2014

2014

2012

2013

2015

2013

2013

2013

2015

2014

2015

375 CL

75 CL

118.00

59.00

110.00

73.00

177.00

49.00

74.00

84.00

198.00

43.00

70.00

53.00



0318

0330

0354

0370

0385

0400

0402

0413

ROTWEIN ITALIEN

Sardegna

Sicilia

BOVALE - IGT
Cantine Su’entu

Bovale

HARMONIUM - IGT
Firriato Casa Vinicola

Nero d"Avola

ROTWEIN SPANIEN

Valencia

Priorat

Rioja

Ribera del
Duero

Castillay Léon

MADRUESA - DOP

Celler del Roure

Mandd - Garnacha Tintorera - Syrah/Shiraz - Petit
Verdot - Cabernet Sauvignon - Monastrell

RAZZMATAZZ - DOCA
Mas Cantrio
Garnacha - Carifiena - Syrah

EGOMEI - DOCA
Finca Egomei
Tempranillo - Graciano

ALTAMIMBRE - DOCA
Bodegas Pingon
Tinto Fino

EL MANIACO CRIANZA - DO
Bodegas Vega Clara

MAURO TINTO COSECHA - DO
Bodegas Mauro
Tempranillo - Syrah

12

2015

2013

2011

2014

2013

2014

2014

2015

375CL 75CL

57.00

63.00

64.00

71.00

58.00

69.00

54.00

72.00



1034

1035

1041

1042

1049

1055

1060

1061

1075

1095

1105

MAGNUM CHAMPAGNER

Frankreich

LAURENT PERRIER BRUT - AOC
Tours-sur-Marne - Champagne
Chardonnay - Pinot Noir - Pinot Meunier

LAURENT PERRIER - AOC
CUVEE ROSE BRUT
Tours-sur-Marne - Champagne
Pinot Noir

MAGNUM ROTWEIN

CraubUnden

Margaux

Veneto

Piemont

Sardegna

Rioja

Castillay Léon

PINOT NOIR ,PASSION“ - AOC
Weingut Donatsch - Malans
Pinot Noir

TRAIS COTSCHENS - AOC

Grendelmeier Weingut im Tschaldr - Zizers

Carbernet Dorsa - Zweigelt - Merlot

BRIO DE CANTENAC BROWN - AOC
Chdateau Cantenac

Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Cabernet Franc

KAIROS - IGP
Zimé, Celestino Gaspari
15 verschiedene Relbsorten

BRICCO DELL‘UCCELLONE - DOCG
Braida di Giacomo

Barbera d Asti

BOVALE - IGT
Cantina Su‘entu
Bovale

EGOMEI - DOCA
Finca Egomei
Tempranillo - Craciano

MAURO TINTO COSECHA - DO
Bodegas Mauro
lempranillo - Syrah

13

2015

2015

2006

2013

2014

2015

2013

2015

150 CL

159.00

233 .00

150 CL

169.00

131.00

157.00

198.00

196.00

116.00

119.00

157.00



DOPPEL MAGNUM ROTWEIN

300 CL
1125 Veneto KAIROS - IGP 2013 367.00
Zimé, Celestino Gaspari
| 5 verschiedene Rebsorten
1145 Sardegna BOVALE - IGT 2015 209.00
Cantina Su‘entu
Bovale
1155 Rioja EGOMEI - DOCA 2013 203.00
Finca Egomei
Tempranillo - Graciano
SUSSWEIN 50 CL
1193 Alsace GEYVURZTRAMINER VORBOURG - AOC 2008 67.00
SPATLESE - GRAND CRU
Domaine René Muré Rouffach
Clos St. Landelin
Cewdlrztraminer
1195
Valtellina VINO PASSITO 2015 79.00
Cantina Mamete Prevostini
Cewdlrztraminer - Riesling
PORTWEIN 5cCL
Norte 20% TAWNY 10 JAHRE 8.00

Quinta de la Rosa

14



